
Place Team
Races 
Sailed

Race 
Wins

Total 
Points

% wins
Average 
Points

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

GLASGOW BLACK 15 14 113 93.3 7.53
EDINBURGH BLUE 15 13 122 86.7 8.13
DUNDEE BLACK 15 12 134 80.0 8.93 1
STRATHCLYDE BLUE 15 12 129 80.0 8.60 1 & 2
GLASGOW RED 15 12 131 80.0 8.73 1 & 2
EDINBURGH BLUE 15 10 147 66.7 9.80
STRATHCLYDE WHITE 15 9 151 60.0 10.07
ST. ANDREWS PINK 15 7 164 46.7 10.93 3
DUNDEE WHITE 15 7 162 46.7 10.80 3
STRATHCLYDE YELLOW 15 6 163 40.0 10.87
ST. ANDREWS PURPLE 15 4 171 26.7 11.40 4
ABERDEEN YELLOW 15 4 178 26.7 11.87 4 & 5
EDINBURGH WHITE 15 4 174 26.7 11.60 4 & 5
ABERDEEN BLUE 15 3 185 20.0 12.33
GLASGOW YELLOW 15 2 188 13.3 12.53
DUNDEE RED 15 1 208 6.7 13.87

Tie Break Notes (round robin was completed)Tie Break Notes (round robin was completed)

1 Three way tie. All teams met. In group, Dundee Black has 2 wins, Strathclyde Blue 1 and 
Glasgow Red 0. Break in favour of Dundee Black. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)

2 Teams met. Strathclyde Blue beat Glasgow Red. Break in favour of Strathclyde Blue. 
RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)

3 Teams met. St. Andrews Pink beat Dundee White. Break in favour of St. Andrews Pink. 
RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)

4 Teams met. All scored 1 win in group. St. Andrews Purple scored lowest points in races 
where tied teams met. Break in favour of St. Andrews Purple. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(b)

5 Teams met. Aberdeen Yellow beat Edinburgh White. Break in favour of Aberdeen Yellow. 
RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)

Scottish Student Sailing League Weekends 1 & 2
Overall Results

Qualified to BUCS/BUSA Team Racing Scottish Qualifier



Place Team
Races 
Sailed

Race 
Wins

Total 
Points % wins

Average 
Points Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

EDINBURGH BLUE 9 8 74 88.9 8.22

STRATHCLYDE BLUE 9 7 74 77.8 8.22 1

GLASGOW BLACK 9 7 85 77.8 9.44 1

STRATHCLYDE YELLOW 9 5 97 55.6 10.78

GLASGOW RED 9 4 94 44.4 10.44 2 & 3

EDINBURGH GREEN 9 4 99 44.4 11 2 & 3

DUNDEE BLACK 9 4 96 44.4 10.67 2 & 4

STRATHCLYDE WHITE 9 4 89 44.4 9.89 2 & 4

DUNDEE WHITE 9 1 118 11.1 13.11 5

ST. ANDREWS PINK 9 1 120 11.1 13.33 5

BUCS/BUSA Team racing Championship 2013
Scottish Qualifier

Official Results
Direct to Finals

Qualified to Playoffs

Tie Break Notes (round robin was completed)Tie Break Notes (round robin was completed)

1
Teams met. Strathclyde Blue beat Glasgow Black. Break in favour of Strathclyde Blue. RRR 
Appendix D(4.2)(a)

2
Four way tie. All teams met. In group, Glasgow Red has 2 wins, Edinburgh Green has 2 wins, 
Dundee Black has 1 win and Strathclyde White has 1 win. Tie split in 2. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)

3
Teams met. Glasgow Red beat Edinburgh Green. Break in favour of Glasgow Red. RRS 
Appendix D(4.2)(a)

4
Teams met. Dundee Black beat Strathclyde White. Break in favour of Dundee Black. RRS 
Appendix D(4.2)(a)

5
Teams met. Dundee White beat St. Andrews Pink. Break in favour of Dundee White. RRS 
Appendix D(4.2)(a)


