# Scottish Student Sailing League Weekends 1 & 2 Overall Results

## Qualified to BUCS/BUSA Team Racing Scottish Qualifier

Place	Team	Races Sailed	Race Wins	Total Points	% wins	Average Points	Note
1	GLASGOW BLACK	15	14	113	93.3	7.53	
2	EDINBURGH BLUE	15	13	122	86.7	8.13	
3	DUNDEE BLACK	15	12	134	80.0	8.93	1
4	STRATHCLYDE BLUE	15	12	129	80.0	8.60	1&2
5	GLASGOW RED	15	12	131	80.0	8.73	1&2
6	EDINBURGH BLUE	15	10	147	66.7	9.80	
7		15	9	151	60.0	10.07	
8	ST. ANDREWS PINK	15	7	164	46.7	10.93	3
9		15	7	162	46.7	10.80	3
10		15	6	163	40.0	10.87	
11	ST. ANDREWS PURPLE	15	4	171	26.7	11.40	4
12	ABERDEEN YELLOW	15	4	178	26.7	11.87	4 & 5
13	EDINBURGH WHITE	15	4	174	26.7	11.60	4 & 5
14	ABERDEEN BLUE	15	3	185	20.0	12.33	
15	GLASGOW YELLOW	15	2	188	13.3	12.53	
16	DUNDEE RED	15	1	208	6.7	13.87	

### Tie Break Notes (round robin was completed)

- 1 Three way tie. All teams met. In group, Dundee Black has 2 wins, Strathclyde Blue 1 and Glasgow Red 0. Break in favour of Dundee Black. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)
- 2 Teams met. Strathclyde Blue beat Glasgow Red. Break in favour of Strathclyde Blue. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)
- **3** Teams met. St. Andrews Pink beat Dundee White. Break in favour of St. Andrews Pink. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)
- 4 Teams met. All scored 1 win in group. St. Andrews Purple scored lowest points in races where tied teams met. Break in favour of St. Andrews Purple. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(b)
- 5 Teams met. Aberdeen Yellow beat Edinburgh White. Break in favour of Aberdeen Yellow. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)

# BUCS/BUSA Team racing Championship 2013 Scottish Qualifier

**Official Results** 

### **Direct to Finals**

**Qualified to Playoffs** 

Place	Team	Races Sailed	Race Wins	Total Points	% wins	Average Points	Note
1	EDINBURGH BLUE	9	8	74	88.9	8.22	
2	STRATHCLYDE BLUE	9	7	74	77.8	8.22	1
3	GLASGOW BLACK	9	7	85	77.8	9.44	1
4		9	5	97	55.6	10.78	
5	GLASGOW RED	9	4	94	44.4	10.44	2&3
6	EDINBURGH GREEN	9	4	99	44.4	11	2&3
7	DUNDEE BLACK	9	4	96	44.4	10.67	2&4
8	STRATHCLYDE WHITE	9	4	89	44.4	9.89	2 & 4
9	DUNDEE WHITE	9	1	118	11.1	13.11	5
10	ST. ANDREWS PINK	9	1	120	11.1	13.33	5

### Tie Break Notes (round robin was completed)

- 1 Teams met. Strathclyde Blue beat Glasgow Black. Break in favour of Strathclyde Blue. RRR Appendix D(4.2)(a)
- 2 Four way tie. All teams met. In group, Glasgow Red has 2 wins, Edinburgh Green has 2 wins, Dundee Black has 1 win and Strathclyde White has 1 win. Tie split in 2. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)
- **3** Teams met. Glasgow Red beat Edinburgh Green. Break in favour of Glasgow Red. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)
- 4 Teams met. Dundee Black beat Strathclyde White. Break in favour of Dundee Black. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)
- 5 Teams met. Dundee White beat St. Andrews Pink. Break in favour of Dundee White. RRS Appendix D(4.2)(a)